

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 509 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CITY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent Nos. 1, 2
and 4 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed.
Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four
weeks.

List the matter on 8.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar