

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 509 OF 2007

CITY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
- Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv
- Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
- Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
- Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondents, but counter
affidavits have not been filed so far.

Four weeks time is granted as last chance.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar