

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 509 OF 2007

CITY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions,stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

*
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

The Interlocutory Application is dismissed.

However, the petitioner-Society may, if so
advised, file an application in SLP(C) No. 4909
of 2007.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

[PS: * The counsel appearing for the applicant in the matter
has not given appearance slip.]