

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 509 OF 2007 & IA No.3 in  
WP(C)No. 583/2007

CITY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report )

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Digendra Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.for  
Mr. B.S.Banthia,Adv.  
  
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

After arguing some time the learned counsel for  
the petitioner prays that the I.As. may be dismissed as  
withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER